Product Highlights
The WirelessGRID series of bridges
deliver a comprehensive range of
product features, ensuring fast,
secure and reliable networking
services, including...
♦ Integrated architecture for ease of
installation, configuration, and manage-

Fast and Affordable
wirelessGRID-O_data_sheet.p65
Ordering Information by Model #
AI108-4958-BSU Outdoor base station
AI108-4958-ON2 Outdoor base station/repeater
AI108-4958-OSU Outdoor subscriber unit
AI108-4958-O-xxx Outdoor backhaul (xxx specifies cable length
between indoor and outdoor units. -50, 150, 300)
Airaya Offices:
Corporate
18449 Technology Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037  USA
Toll-free: 866.224.7292
International: 408.776.2846
Fax: 408.776.3339
Skype VoIP: mikenydam
Regional
Mexico: 011 (5525) 56 61 15 16
Asia (Singapore): +65 6766-7966
Information: info@airaya.com
Support: support@airaya.com
Radio
Multiple Frequency Bands
Supported. 40, 20, 10, 5 MHz
wide channel selections (Local
regulations apply)
4.940-4.990 GHz Public Safety Band  (FCC Part 90, licensed Intl.)
Non-overlapping Channels: 9 x 5 MHz, 5 x 10 MHz, 2 x 20 MHz
5.25-5.35 GHz  license-exempt (FCC, Industry Canada, Mexico)
Non-overlapping Channels: 15 x 5 MHz, 8 x 10 MHz, 4 x 20 MHz,
2 x 40 MHz
5.47-5.72 GHz  license-exempt (ETSI, FCC, ITU) with TPC and  DFS
Non-overlapping Channels: 50 4 x 5 MHz, 25 x 10 MHz, 12 x 20 MHz
5.725-5.850 GHz licence exempt UNII & ISM Bands (ETSI, FCC, MII)
Non-overlapping Channels: ISM, UNII: 22 x 5 MHz, 11 x 10 MHz,
5 x 20 MHz, 2 x  40 MHz
Radio Type Orthogonal Frequency Division Multiplexing (OFDM)
Standards Compliance 802.3, 802.11i, 802.11a hardware with proprietary bridging
extensions
Total System EIRP and radio
output power
Radio output power: Max: 21dBm  (Set to local regulatory
requirements to comply with transmit, conducted and EIRP power
limits)
Radio Receiver Sensitivity Data Rate Sensitivity (dBm) Modulation
108 to 1 Mbps -73 to -91 64QAM, 16QAM, QPSK,
BPSK
WirelessGRID Operating Modes Point to Multipoint, Point to Point, Repeater (See Ordering Guide)
Antenna Types (5 GHz) AI108-4958-BSU, AI108-4958-ON2 - Order a Sector, Omni, GRID,
Panel , or Parabolic
AI108-4958-SU , AI108-4958-OSU: Panel 23dBi Antenna
AI108-4958-0-xxx: 23 dBi  integrated or 28 dBi external directional
antenna
Range
FCC & Industry Canada (Local
regulations apply)
Up to 7.5 miles (12 km) with built-in 23dBi panel antennas
Up to 30 miles (48.27 km) with max radio output power and optional
external 34.5 dBi antennas
International Version (Local
regulations apply)
Up to 30 miles (48.27 km)  - N-type version (AI108-4958-ON-xxx)
with max radio output power and optional external 34.5 dBi antennas
Security
Authentication and Encryption SecureRF Architecture - Multi-layer link authentication.  AES/WEP
152bit data encryption options, MAC  Layer Bridge Authorization